

Z

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s).13978

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in WP No. 716/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.S.MOHAMMED RAFI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU REP.BY HOME DEPT.&ORS

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.13978/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Let notice issue and let a separate notice be served on the
learned Standing Counsel, appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu,
returnable four weeks hence.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master