

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13551-13555/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in MP No. 1/2007 & MP No. 2/2007 & MP No. 3/2007 & MP No. 4/2007 & WP No. 716/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COIMBATORE BAR ASSOCIATION TR.PRES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-5 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. C. Selvaraj, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
The matters be tagged with S.L.P.(Cr1.) No.6820 of 2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master