

è

ITEM NO.59

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6820/2008

A.S.MOHAMMED RAFI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU REP.BY HOME DEPT.&ORS  
(With office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 26659-26663 of 2008  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Mr. D. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.  
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sindhu T.P., Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh R.S., Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.6820/2008

Respondent Nos.1 and 6 are granted four weeks' time, as last  
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Await service on respondent Nos.2, 5, 7 and 8.

SLP(C) Nos.26659-26663/2008

Await service.

List again on 23.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd