

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6820/2008

A.S.MOHAMMED RAFI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU REP.BY HOME DEPT.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26659-26663 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv
Ms. N. Shoba ,Adv
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.6820/2008

Office has to comply with the order dated 19.3.2010
regarding listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO.26659-26663/2008

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.6.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 13.7.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj